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PASTORAL  TEAM  

Reverend John Sureau 
Pastor 
jsureau@sjecm.org (ext. 105) 

Reverend Felix Akpabio  
Parochial Vicar 
fakpabio@sjecm.org (ext. 108) 

Reverend Michael Plona  
Parochial Vicar 
mplona@sjecm.org (ext. 103) 
 

John Pettorino  
Deacon 
jpettorino@sjecm.org 

Sr. Ann Berendes, IHM  

Director of Senior Ministry 

aberendes@sjecm.org (ext. 127) 

Joseph Catafago 
Pastoral Year Seminarian 

jcatafago@sjecm.org (ext. 113) 
 

Alex Finta  
Director of Parish Social Ministry 

afinta@sjecm.org (ext. 119) 

Andrew McKeon  
Director of Music Ministries 
music@sjecm.org 

Michelle Pirraglia  
Director of Faith Formation  
mpirraglia@sjecm.org (ext. 123) 

Katie Waller  
Business Manager 
kwaller@sjecm.org (ext. 101) 
 

Our Lady Queen of Apostles  
Regional Catholic School  
(on the campus of 
SJE) 
2 St. John Place 
Center Moriches, NY 
631.878.1033 
www.olqany.org  
 

PARISH OFFICE HOURS  
(in the Blue House) 

 

MondayñThursday   
9:30 a.m.ñ12 + 1ñ8  p.m.  
Friday, Saturday and Sunday   
9:30 a.m.ñ 2 p.m. 
(Un traductor español está disponible 
los martes por la noche.) 

�´Our citizenship is in heaven, and from it we also await 
a savior, the Lord Jesus Christ.�µ�� 

 Philippians 3:20 
 

Second Sunday of Lent  

March 17, 2019  

St. John the Evangelist  
R o m a n  C a t h o l i c  C h u r c h  

25 Ocean Avenue,   Center  Mor iches,   New York 11934-3698 

631-878-0009 |  rectory@sjecm.org|  
Parish Website: www.sjecm.org  

Facebook:  
Welcome Home-St. John the Evangelist 

Twitter: @StJohnCM 
Instagram | Snapchat: @sjecm 

Come to the quiet!  
The church building is open from 6:30 a.m. to approximately 7 p.m., if not later, 

each night. Seton Chapel, in the white convent building, is open around 8 a.m. and 
also remains open to approximately 7 p.m.  Take some time to open your heart to 

the voice of God. 
 

Come and pray with us!  
SUNDAY MASS  

Saturday Vigil: 5:00 p.m.  +  7:30 p.m.  (Spanish Mass)  
Sunday: 7:30 a.m.,   9:00 a.m. , 10:30 a.m., 12 Noon, 5:30p.m.   

WEEKDAY MASSES   
Monday - Friday: 7:00 a.m. and 12 Noon,  Saturday Morning: 8:00 a.m. 

Seton Chapel:  Tuesday: 7:30 p.m. (Spanish) 

 
�&�R�P�H���D�Q�G���N�Q�R�Z���*�R�G�·�V���P�H�U�F�\�� 

The Sacrament of Reconciliation is celebrated every day after Daily Mass in the 
church.  The sacrament is also celebrated in the church on Saturdays from 4 p.m. 
to 4:45 p.m. and from 7:00 to 7:15 p.m. (Spanish). Confessions are also heard on 
Sundays from 5:00 p.m. to 5:15 p.m.  

  
�&�R�P�H���D�Q�G���N�Q�R�Z���*�R�G�·�V���K�H�D�O�L�Q�J���R�I���W�K�H���V�L�F�N�� 

Please contact the Rectory (631.878.0009) for a priest to celebrate the Sacrament of 
the Anointing of the Sick with the seriously ill or those preparing for surgery.  
Please also let us know if a loved one is sick so we can pray for them at Mass and 
list their name in the bulletin.  

 
Come and spend some time with the Lord!  

Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament takes place in Seton Chapel on  
Mondays from 3:00 p.m. to 9 p.m. , Thursdays from 1:00 pm. until 5:00 p.m  

and Fridays from 8:00 am. until 11:45 a.m 

 
Come to know Mary, Our Lady Queen of Apostles  

ROSARY: We pray the Rosary every day after Daily Mass in Our Ladyõs Chapel 
in the church building   

MONDAYS  + We pray the Miraculous Medal Novena after the 7 a.m. Mass in the 
church building and at 7:30 p.m. in  Seton Chapel in the Convent on most  

Mondays, with the exception of holidays and whenever the parish is closed.  


